Community Contribution Tax Credit Program
ELOO[‘?[L?EARCE Approved Sponsors for FY 2023-2024

About the Community Contribution Tax Credit Program

The Community Contribution Tax Credit Program (CCTCP) provides a financial
incentive (up to a 50% tax credit or sales tax refund) to encourage Florida businesses
to make donations toward community development and housing projects for low-income
persons. To be eligible to receive a tax credit or sales tax refund, a business must make
an eligible donation to an approved sponsor who has received prior approval for a
specific project. An organization and their project must be approved before it receives a
donation. The donation must be used on the Sponsors approved project.

The following pages contain the names and addresses of the sponsors who have been
approved for the state fiscal year starting on July 1, 2023, and ending on June 30, 2024.
Please be advised that this approval does not imply any endorsement of the sponsor or
the project by the Florida Department of Commerce. Prospective donors are
recommended to perform due diligence research prior to making donations for the
approved project.

CCTCP Sponsors

Sponsors are listed in numerical order of their project numbers (based on the numbering
system for counties found on the last page of this fact sheet). Each sponsor/project has
a four digit and a one to three letter number.

For example, the first sponsor/project listed on the first page is the Alachua Habitat for
Humanity, which is located in Gainesville and Alachua County. Their project number is
CC-0103-E. The first two digits (01) reflect the county (Alachua), the next two digits (03)
reflect the city (Gainesville); and the letter (E) reflects the fifth project in Gainesuville.

For more information, please contact:

Christopher O’Kelley

Florida Department of Commerce
Division of Economic Development
107 East Madison Street; MSC 80
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Phone: (850) 717-8992

E-Mail: Christopher.O’Kelley@Commerce.fl.gov

or

E-Mail: CommunityContributionTaxCreditProgram@Commerce.fl.gov

Website: www.floridajobs.org
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CC-0103-E

Alachua Habitat for Humanity, Inc.
2630 NW 41st Street; Suite C-3
Gainesville, Florida 32606

Scott Winzeler

CC-0305-A

Habitat for Humanity of Bay County, Florida,
Inc.

2901 W 17th Street

Panama City, Florida 32402

(352) 371-5871 Angela Klopf

swinzeler@alachuahabitat.org (850) 784-9975
ed@bayhabitat.org

CC-0502-B CC-0510-A

City of Cocoa Evans Center, Inc.

65 Stone Street
Cocoa, Florida 32922
Stockton Whitten
(321) 433-8660
swhitten@cocoafl.org

1151 Masterson Street
Melbourne, Florida 32935
Lynn Brockwell-Carey

(321) 253-4214 (ext. 206)
lynn@neighborupbrevard.org

CC-0515-A

Habitat for Humanity of Brevard County,
Inc.

4515 Babcock Street

Palm Bay, Florida 32905

Annette Condo

321-728-4009 x100
houses@spacecoasthabitat.com

CC-0607-E

Habitat for Humanity of Broward, Inc.
3564 North Ocean Boulevard

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308
Nancy Robin

(954) 396-3030 (extension 201)
Nancy@habitatbroward.org

CC-0607-F CC-0802-A

Offerdahl's Hand-Off Foundation, Inc. Charlotte County Habitat for Humanity, Inc.
2749 NE 37th Drive 1750 Manzana Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308 Punta Gorda, Florida 33950

John Offerdahl Mike Mansfield

(954) 465-0834 (941) 639-3162

joffer@offerdahls.com mike@charlottecountyhfh.org

CC-0802-B CC-0901-B

Peace River Community Housing Partners,
Inc.

408 Tamiami Trail; Unit 121

Punta Gorda, Florida 33950

Angela Hogan

(941) 626-0220
angela.hogan@gulfcoastpartnership.org

Habitat for Humanity of Citrus County, Inc.
Post Office Box 1041

Crystal River, Florida 34423

E. George Rusaw

(352) 563-2744

georger@habitatcc.org
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CC-0901-C

Nature Coast Affordable Housing Corp.
2609 N Forest Ridge Blvd.

Beverly Hills, Florida 34465

Harvey Gerber

(352) 422-2798
hgerber2@tampabay.rr.com

CC-0902-A

The Path of Citrus County, Inc.
Post Office Box 3024
Inverness, Florida 34451
DuWayne Sipper

(352) 527-6500
sipperd@pathofcitrus.org

CC-1003-A CC-1003-B

Clay County Habitat for Humanity, Inc. BASCA, Inc.

Post Office Box 240 352 Stowe Avenue

Orange Park, Florida 32067 Orange Park, Florida 32073
Carolyn Edwards Bob Holliday

(904) 282-7590 (ext 203) 904-566-0326
admin@clayhabitat.org Hollidaze1@comcast.net
CC-1102-A CC-1202-B

Habitat for Humanity of Collier County,
Inc.

11145 Tamiami Trail East

Naples, Florida 34113

Jennifer Pash

(239) 775-0036
jpash@habitatcollier.org

Greater Lake City Community Development
Corporation, Inc.

363 NW Bascom Notris Drive

Lake City, Florida 32055

Lester McKellum

(386) 752-9785
greaterlakecitycdc@hotmail.com

CC-1315-E

Habitat for Humanity of Greater Miami,
Inc.

3800 NW 22nd Avenue

Miami, Florida 33142

Maureen Ruggiero

(305) 634-3628 (ext 204)
maureen.ruggiero@miamihabitat.org

CC-1315-F

BHP Community Land Trust, Inc., dba South
Florida Community Land Trust

1007 North Federal Highway; Suite 299

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33304

Amanda Bartle

954-769-1731

mandy@southfloridaclt.org

CC-1401-A

Arcadia-DeSoto County Habitat for
Humanity, Inc.

1101 West Oak Street

Arcadia, Florida 34266

Jennifer Bowser

(863) 494-4118
ed@habitatdesoto.org

CC-1603-A

Habitat for Humanity of Jacksonville, Inc.
2404 Hubbard Street

Jacksonville, Florida 32206

Chris Folds

(904) 208-6651

cfolds@habijax.org
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CC-1603-EE

Operation New Hope, Inc.
1830 North Main Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32206
James Lee

904-425-6002 ext. 175
jlee@operationnewhope.org

CC-1603-MMM

Jacksonville Youth Works, Inc.
303 East 21st Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32206
Javon Williams

904-647-6068
ceo@jaxyouthworks.org

CC-1603-00

Boys and Girls Clubs of Northeast Florida,
Inc.

555 West 25th Street

CC-1603-RRR

Gateway Community Services, Inc.
555 Stockton Street

Jacksonville, Florida 32204

Jacksonville, Florida 32206 Candace Hodgkins
Darby Stubberfield 904-387-4661

(904) 396-4435 chodgkins@gwjax.com
darbys@bgcnf.org

CC-1603-S CC-1603-SSS

Ronald McDonald House Charities of
Jacksonville, Inc.

824 Children’s Way

Jacksonville, Florida 32207

Philip Vineyard

(904) 807-4663
rbriones@rmhcjax.org

Kingdom Worldwide Humanitarian Aid & CDC
150 Busch Drive; #77201

Jacksonville, Florida 32226

Zachary Roberson

877-529-7617 (ext. 8)
dr.r@kingdomworldwide.org

CC-1603-TT

Springfield Preservation and Revitalization
Council, Inc.

1321 North Main Street

Jacksonville, Florida 32206

Kelly Rich

(904) 353-7727
executivedirector@sparcouncil.org

CC-1603-TTT

Rebuilding Ex-offenders Successfully Through
Rehabilitation Opportunities & Education Inc.
(R.EES.T.O.R.E)

2500 King Louis Drive

Jacksonville, Florida 32254

Rebecca Davis

904-210-4693

info@restoreduval.com

CC-1603-VV

Grace and Truth Community Development
Corporation

932 North Shore Drive

Jacksonville, Florida 32208

E. M. Johnson

(904) 338-9990
emjohnson@graceandtruthcdc.org

CC-1603-W

Fresh Ministries, Inc.

1131 North Laura Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32206
Debra Dixon

(904) 355-0000
debra@freshministries.org
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CC-1603-XX CC-1604-A

KIPP Jacksonville, Inc. Beaches Habitat for Humanity, Inc.
1440 McDuff Avenue North 797 Mayport Road

Jacksonville, Florida 32254 Atlantic Beach, Florida 32233
Zach West Curtis Ford

904.683.6643 x425 (904) 595-5791
ZWest@kippjax.org cford@beacheshabitat.org
CC-1702-A CC-1802-A

Pensacola Habitat for Humanity, Inc. Flagler Habitat for Humanity, Inc.
300 West Leonard Street Post Office Box 187

Pensacola, Florida 32501 Bunnell, Florida 32110

Sam Young Lindsay Elliott

(850) 434-5456
cscott@pensacolahabitat.org

(386) 586-6180
executivedirector@flaglerhabitat.com

CC-2022-05535

Broward County Minority Builders
Coalition

Brian Johnson
bcjohnson@minoritybuilders.org

CC-2602-G

Florida SouthWestern State College
Foundation, Inc.

8099 College Parkway

Fort Myers, Florida 33919

Kevin Anderson

914-482-4607
kevin.anderson@fsw.edu

CC-2603-A

Habitat for Humanity of Lee and Hendry
Counties, Inc.

1288 North Tamiami Trail

North Fort Myers, Florida 33903

Becky Lucas

(239) 652-1696
BeckyL@habitat4humanity.org

CC-2701-B

Mid-Florida Community Services
Richard Sanvenero
(352)-754-1159
rsanvenero@mfcs.us.com

CC-2803-A

Highlands County Habitat for Humanity
159 South Commerce Avenue

Sebring, Florida 33870

Blair Pakowski

(863) 385-7156
blair@habitathighlands.org

CC-2902-B

Metropolitan Ministries, Inc.
2002 North Florida Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33602

Tim Marks

813-209-1250
tim.marks@metromin.org
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CC-2902-HH

Rebuilding Together Tampa Bay, Inc.
911 E. 122nd Ave.

Tampa, Florida 33612

Jose Garcia

(813) 878-9000 (extension 4)
jose(@rttb.org

CC-2902-11

Tampa Jewish Community Centers &
Federation, Inc.

522 North Howard Avenue

Tampa, Florida 33606

Alissa Fischel

813.769.4726
alissa.fischel@jewishtampa.com

CC-2902-J

The General Assembly Church of the
Firstborn, Inc.

Post Office Box 4617

Tampa, Florida 33677

Alfreda G. Hunter

(813) 254-5085
Hisday4life@aol.com

CC-2902-K

Italian Club of Tampa, Inc.
1731 East 7th Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33605
Salvatore Guagliardo
(813) 248-3316
mark@italian-club.org

CC-2902-L

Habitat for Humanity of Hillsborough
County Florida, Inc.

509 East Jackson Street

Tampa, Florida 33602

Tina Forcier

(813) 239-2242
tforcier@habitathillsborough.org

CC-2902-S

Kimmins Terrier Foundation
1501 East 2nd Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33605
Candice Agosta
813-579-1069
candice@kimmins.com

CC-2902-T CC-2902-W

Junior Achievement of Tampa Bay Florida West Coast Public Broadcasting, Inc.
13707 North 22nd Street 1300 North Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33613 Tampa, Florida 33607

Richard George Arden Robbins

813-631-1410 (extension 243) (813) 739-2901

Richard.george@ja.org arobbins@wedu.org

CC-2902-Y CC-3105-A

COVE Behavioral Health, Inc.
4422 East Columbus Drive
Tampa, Florida 33605
Camille Cuonzo

(813) 384-4201
camillec@covebh.org

Indian River Habitat for Humanity, Inc.
4568 North US Highway 1

Vero Beach, Florida 32967

Cortney Moncrief

(772) 562-9860 (ext: 225)
cmoncrief@irchabitat.org
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CC-3210-D

Chipola Area Habitat for Humanity, Inc.
Post Office Box 6114

Marianna, Florida 32447

Carmen D. Smith

850-482-2187 (ext. 101)
executivedirector@chipolahabitat.org

CC-3508-A

Habitat for Humanity of Lake-Sumter, Florida
906 Avenida Central

The Villages, Florida 32159

Danielle Stroud

352-483-0434 (ext: 133)
danielle@habitatls.org

CC-3602-B

Habitat for Humanity of Lee and Hendry
Counties, Inc.

1288 North Tamiami Trail

North Fort Myers, Florida 33903

Becky Lucas

(239) 652-1696
BeckyL@habitat4humanity.org

CC-3602-F

City of Fort Myers

1825 Hendry Street

Fort Myers, Florida 33901
Steven Belden
239-321-7902
sbelden(@cityftmyers.com

CC-3701-A

Big Bend Habitat for Humanity, Inc.
2921 Roberts Avenue

Tallahassee, Florida 32310

Antoine Wright

850-574-2288
awright@bigbendhabitat.org

CC-3701-G

Tallahassee Lenders' Consortium, Inc.
224 Oftice Plaza Drive

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Len Hardy

850-222-6609 (extension 102)
lhardy(@tallahasseelenders.org

CC-4102-A

Manatee County Habitat for Humanity, Inc.

1901 Manatee Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34205
Emily Lane

941-748-9100 (ext: 105)
elane(@manateehabitat.org

CC-4102-C

Reflections of Manatee, Inc.
1302 - 4th Avenue East
Bradenton, Florida 34208

Jean Louise Lammie

(941) 779-4480
reflectionsofmanatee(@msn.com

CC-4204-A

Habitat for Humanity of Marion County,
Inc.

Post Office Box 5578

Ocala, Florida 34478

David L. Layman

(352) 351-4663

dllayman@msn.com

CC-4304-A

Habitat for Humanity of Martin County, Inc.
2090 NW Federal Highway

Stuart, Florida 34994

Mike Readling

772-223-9940
mreadling@habitatmartin.org
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CC-4404-B

Habitat for Humanity of Key West &
Lower Florida Keys, Inc.

Post Office Box 5873

Key West, Florida 33045

Kristina Welburn

(305) 294-9006
kwelburn@habitatlowerkeys.org

CC-4404-C

Habitat for Humanity of the Middle Keys, Inc.
8055 Overseas Highway

Marathon, Florida 33050

Chris Todd Young

(305) 743-9828
execdirector@habitatmiddlekeys.org

CC-4404-D

Habitat for Humanity of the Upper Keys,
Inc.

Post Office Box 2151

Key Largo, Florida 33037

Lindsay Fast

(305) 453-0050
Lindsay@habitatupperkeys.org

CC-4502-A

Nassau Habitat for Humanity, Inc.
516 South 10th Street; #115
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034
Barnes Moore

904-441-9528
r.barnes.moore@gmail.com

CC-4604-A

Habitat for Humanity in Okaloosa County,
Inc.

802 Pelham Road

Fort Walton Beach, Florida 32547

Nitsi Bennett

(850) 315-0025 (ext: 5)
nitsdestin@yahoo.com

CC-4810-B

Habitat for Humanity of Greater Orlando and
Osceola County, Inc.

4116 Silver Star Road

Orlando, Florida 32808

Jennifer Gallagher

(407) 440-6979
jgallagher@habitatorlandoosceola.org

CC-4812-A

West Orange Habitat for Humanity, Inc.
13369 West Colonial Drive

Winter Garden, Florida 34787

Marilyn Hattaway

407-809-4411
mhattaway@westorangehabitat.org

CC-5002-C

We Help Community Development Corporation
349 SE Third Street

Belle Glade, Florida 33430

D. M. Walker

561-992-5854

wenniem(@aol.com

CC-5003-A

Habitat for Humanity of South Palm Beach
County, Inc.

181 SE 5th Avenue

Delray Beach, Florida 33483

Jennifer Thomason

561-819-6070 (extension 213)
Jthomason@hfhboca.org.

CC-5021-A

Neighborhood Renaissance, Inc.

510 - 24th Street; Suite A

West Palm Beach, Florida 33407

Terri Murray

561-832-6776 (extension 102)
tmurray@neighborhoodrenaissance.org
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CC-5037-H

Habitat for Humanity of Palm Beach
County, Inc.

6758 North Military Trail; Suite 301
Riviera Beach, Florida 33407

Jeni Davidson

(561) 253-2080
jeni.davidson@habitatgreaterpbc.org

CC-5037-1

Neighborhood Renaissance, Inc.

510 - 24th Street; Suite A

West Palm Beach, Florida 33407

Terri Murray

561-832-6776 (extension 102)
tmurray@neighborhoodrenaissance.org

CC-5101-A

Habitat for Humanity for East & Central
Pasco County, Inc.

37220 Meridian Avenue

Dade City, Florida 33525

Melissa Parks

(352) 567-1444
mparks@habitatpasco.org

CC-5219-BBB

Community Action Stops Abuse, Inc. (CASA)
Post Office Box 414

St. Petersburg, Florida 33731

Jill Flansburg

727-895-4912

jflansburg@casapinellas.org

CC-5219-C

Louise Graham Regeneration Center, Inc.

4140 - 49th Street North
St. Petersburg, Florida 33709

CC-5219-CC

The Florida Holocaust Museum, Inc.
55 Fifth Street South

St. Petersburg, Florida 33701

Debra Ballinger Sharon Boyes

(727) 578-5437 (727) 820-0100 (extension 239)
dballinger@rclub.net sboyes@thethm.org
CC-5219-CCC CC-5219-HH

R'Club Child Care, Inc.
4140 - 49th Street North
St. Petersburg, Florida 33709

St. Petersburg Neighborhood Housing Services,
Inc.
1600 Dr. Martin L. King, Jr. Street South

Debra Ballinger St. Petersburg, Florida 33701
727-578-5437 Deborah F. Scanlan
dballinger@rclub.net (727) 821-6897 (ext: 108)

deborah.scanlan@nhsfl.org
CC-5219-MM CC-5219-Q

Academy Prep Center of Tampa, Inc.
1407 East Columbus Drive

Tampa, Florida 33605

Maggie McCleland

813-248-5600 ext: 1138
mmccleland@academyprep.org

Academy Prep Center of St. Petersburg, Inc.
2301 - 22nd Avenue South

St. Petersburg, Florida 33712

Lacey Miller

727-483-8108
LNashMiller@academyprep.org
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CC-5219-X

Habitat for Humanity of Pinellas and West
Pasco Counties

13355 - 49th Street North

Clearwater, Florida 33762

Val Brinkley

CC-5219-YY

Rebuilding Together Tampa Bay, Inc.
911 E. 122nd Ave.

Tampa, Florida 33612

Jose Garcia

(813) 878-9000 (extension 4)

(727) 536-4755 ext. 236 jose(@rttb.org
vbrinkley@habitatpwp.org

CC-5317-A CC-5403-B

Habitat for Humanity of East Polk County, | Putnam Habitat for Humanity,Inc.
Inc. Post Office Box 2433

3550 Recker Highway
Winter Haven, Florida 33880
Mark Ferreira

(863) 292-2256
mark(@habitateastpolk.org

Palatka, Florida 32178
Ramicah Johnson
386-325-5862
director@putnamhabitat.org

CC-5403-D CC-5403-E
Palatka Housing Authority Community Development Coalition
400 North 15th Street Corporation
Palatka, Florida 32177 8237 Bay Tree Lane
Anthony E. Woods Jacksonville, Florida 32256
386-329-0132 (x211) Colin Bingham
aewoods@palatkaha.org 904-553-7336

colin@cdccfl.org
CC-5503-B CC-5602-A

Habitat for Humanity of St. Augustine/St.
Johns County, Inc.

7 Hopkins Street

St. Augustine, Florida 32084

Malinda Everson

904-826-3252 (ext: 2003)
director@habitatstjohns.org

St. Lucie Habitat for Humanity, Inc.
702 South 6th Street

Fort Pierce, Florida 34950

Robert Calhoun

772-464-1117 (extension 112)
bcalhoun@stluciehabitat.org

CC-5803-B

Habitat for Humanity Sarasota, Inc.
1757 North East Avenue

Sarasota, Florida 34234

J. W. Keperling

941-487-5515
jkeperling@habitatsrq.org

CC-5803-C

Ringling College of Art and Design, Inc.

2700 North Tamiami Trail
Sarasota, Florida 34234
Jennifer Price
941-309-4376

jpricel @ringling.edu
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CC-5803-G

Pines of Sarasota Inc.

1501 North Orange Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34236
Mike Ward

(941) 365-0250
mward@pinesofsarasota.org

CC-5804-A

Habitat for Humanity South Sarasota County,
Inc.

280 Alligator Drive

Venice, Florida 34293

Christina McCauley

(941) 493-6606 ext. 222
cmccauley(@HabitatSouthSarasota.org

CC-5902-A

Habitat for Humanity of Seminole County
and Greater Apopka, Florida, Inc.

Post Office Box 181010

CC-6401-A

West Volusia Habitat for Humanity, Inc.
604 South Spring Garden Avenue
DeLand, Florida 32720

Casselberry, Florida 32718 Randy Jenkins

Kelly Pisciotta 386-734-7268; cell 410-917-9313
352-267-2118 randyj@W VHabitat.org
kpisciotta@habitat-sa.org

CC-6401-B CC-6408-A

Habitat For Humanity of Greater Volusia Southeast Volusia Habitat for Humanity, Inc.
County, Inc. 612 North Ridgewood Avenue; Suite A

1030 W. International Speedway Blvd; 2nd
Floor

Daytona Beach, Florida 32114

Lori M. Gillooly

(386) 257-9950

ceo@habitatgvc.org

Edgewater, Florida 32132
Mark Billings

(386) 428-5010
Mark.Billings@habitatsev.org

CC-6604-A

Habitat for Humanity of Walton County,
FL., Inc.

2440 US Highway 98 W

Santa Rosa Beach, Florida 32459

Teresa Imdieke

(850) 660-1681
teresa(@waltoncountyhabitat.org
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COUNTY NUMBERS
- FLORIDA 34 - LAFAYETTE
- ALACHUA 35 - LAKE
- BAKER 36 - LEE
- BAY 37 - LEON
- BRADFORD 38 - LEVY
- BREVARD 39 - LIBERTY
- BROWARD 40 - MADISON
- CALHOUN 41 - MANATEE
- CHARLOTTE 42 - MARION
- CITRUS 43 - MARTIN
- CLAY 44 - MONROE
- COLLIER 45 - NASSAU
- COLUMBIA 46 - OKALOOSA
- MIAMI - DADE 47 - OKEECHOBEE
- DESOTO 48 - ORANGE
- DIXIE 49 - OSCEOLA
- DUVAL 50 - PALM BEACH
- ESCAMBIA 51 - PASCO
- FLAGLER 52 - PINELLAS
- FRANKLIN 53 - POLK
- GADSDEN 54 - PUTNAM
- GILCHRIST 55 - ST. JOHNS
- GLADES 56 - ST. LUCIE
- GULF 57 - SANTA ROSA
- HAMILTON 58 - SARASOTA
- HARDEE 59 - SEMINOLE
- HENDRY 60 - SUMTER
- HERNANDO 61 - SUWANNEE
- HIGHLANDS 62 - TAYLOR
- HILLSBOROUGH 63 - UNION
- HOLMES 64 - VOLUSIA
- INDIAN RIVER 65 - WAKULLA
- JACKSON 66 - WALTON

- JEFFERSON 67 - WASHINGTON
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